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CHAPTER 258—S. F. No. 437.

An Act to amend section twenty ninety-one (2091) of the
Revised Laws of 1905 as amended by chapter one hundred twelve
(112) of the General Laws of 190T, relating to reports to the
Railroad- and- 'Warehouse Commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Expense to be paid out of grain inspection fund.—Section 1.
That section twenty ninety-one (2091) of the Revised Laws of
1905 relating to reports to the railroad and warehouse commis-
sion, as amended by chapter one hundred twelve (112) of the
General LS.TO. of 19Q7, be further amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

2091. Reports to commission.—Every such warehouseman
shall on or before the fifteenth day of July in each year render
such commission on blanks or forms prepared by it an itemized
and verified report of all business transacted by him as a public
warehouseman during the year beginning July 1st of the pre-
ceding year and ending June 30th of the current year. Such re-
port shall state the grade, gross weight and dockage of all grain
of various kinds in his warehouse at the beginning of the year,
the grade, gross weight and dockage of all grain received, the
grade, gross weight and dockage of all grain shipped or deliv-
ered from such warehouse, and the grade, gross weight and dock-
age of all grain remaining in the warehouse at the end of the
year, and such report shall particularly specify and account for
any overage or shortage in any kind of grain accruing during
the year. Such report shall also state the weight basis upon
which all such grain has been received, and the weight basis on
which the same has been shipped or delivered. The commission
may also require special reports from such warehousemen at
such times as the commission may deem expedient. The com-
mission may cause every sxich warehouse and the business thereof
and the mode of conducting the same to be inspected by one or
more of its members or by its authorized agent whenever deemed
proper, and the property, books, records, accounts, papers and
proceedings of every such warehouseman shall at all times during
business hours be subject to such inspection. The expense in-
curred by the commission in carrying out the provisions of this
section shall be paid out of the state grftin inspection fund.

Sec. 2. This act shall stake effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1911.


